FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10-15-1999		J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		<b>1</b>	▼ . ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101173632		I documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):
Donald L. Evans		M. W.D.	And Andrews
		Name: Mary V. Burns	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? ☐ Yes 🄀 No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
X Assignment [	Merger	Street Address: 844 Bell St	reet
Security Agreement	_	oneer, adress. Off Den St	TOOL
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
☐ Other		City: Reno	State: <u>NV</u> ZIP: <u>89503</u>
Execution Date: October 5, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🛚 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/643,985	Additional numbers atten	B. Patent No.(s) 5,799,609  hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Lifes Lino	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	•	6. Total number of applications a	nd patents involved:
Name: Ian F. Burns		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<b>40.00</b>
Internal Address: P.O. Box 20038		,,	
		☐ Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Reno	ete: <u>NV</u> zip: <u>89515-003</u> 8	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:581 40.00 G	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any att	tached copy is a true copy of
To	tal number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

**REEL: 010299 FRAME: 0228** 

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			i 1	709.006	
Whereas, I,	Donald L. Evans	of	Reno, NV	, he re a fte r	
referred to as ap	plicant, have invented certa	in new and use	ful improvements in		
ANIMAL WA	TERER	··········			
Applicati	n an application for a United ion Number 08.	/643,985	·		
	h an application for a United				
Whereas,	Mary V. Burns	of	Reno, NV	here in referred to	
"assignee" whos	e post office address is	844 Bell	Street Reno, NV 89	0503 U.S. is de-	
sirous of acquirir	ng the entire right, title and i	interest in the s	ame;		
Now, the re fore, i	in consideration of the sum	of One o	lollars (\$1), th	e receipt whereof is a c-	
knowledged, and	d other good and valuable c	onsideration, I,	the applicant, by these	presents do sell, assign	
	o said assignee the full and				
	and interest in and to any an	_			
_	•				
•	ze and request the Commis				
	signee, of the entire right, ti				
and for the use a	nd behoof of his legal repre	sentatives, to t	he fullend of the term fo	r which said Patent may	
be granted, as fu	illy and entirely as the same	would have be	en held by me had this a	assignment and sale not	
been made.					
Executed this	5 rh	day of Oci	ober	, 19_ <b>99</b> ,	
at 560 c	E. Plumb Lane	2. Reno	Meroda	··	
		, ,	1 014	26	
State of New County of We Before me pers and acknowless day of October	a shoe ) conally appeared said Do god"the foregoing instrument.	to-bo-his free ac	(Signa	ture)	
	Appointment Recorded in Wash	oe County	rusica M	Clivry	
Seal	No: 92-0151-2 - Expires Septemi	ber 8, 2001 📱 📝	Wotary	Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

**RECORDED: 10/12/1999** 

**PATENT REEL: 010299 FRAME: 0229**